2018/09 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPP, precision
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
2
3
1
4

HMSV, HMVA, HAPG, DHAA
� Drive/gripper connections 15
Type codes
HGPP — 16 — A — G1
Type
HGPP Parallel gripper
Size
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Gripping force backup
G1 Opening
G2 Closing
Subject to change – 2018/096 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPP, precision
Technical data
Function
Double-acting
HGPP-...-A
Single-acting or
with gripping force retention ...
... opening HGPP-...-G1
... closing HGPP-...-G2
-N- Size
10 … 32 mm
-T- Stroke
4 … 25 mm
-W- www.festo.com
Wearing parts kits
� page 14
General technical data
Size 10 12 16 20 25 32
Design Rack and pinion
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper function Parallel
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. load per external gripper finger1) [g]  50  100  150  200  250  300
Stroke per gripper jaws [mm] 2 2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5
Pneumatic connection M3 M5 G1/8/M52)
Repetition accuracy3) [mm]  0.02  0.015  0.01  0.02
Max. interchangeability [mm] 0.2
Max. gripper jaw backlash [mm] 0
Max. gripper jaw angular lash [°] 0
Max. operating frequency [Hz] 4
Centring precision [mm]   0.05
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting With through-hole and locating pin
With female thread and locating pin
1) Valid for unthrottled operation
2) Supply port on side Gx; supply port on ground M5
3) End-position drift under constant conditions of use with 100 consecutive strokes in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Operating and environmental conditions
Min. operating
pressure
HGPP-...-A [bar] 2
HGPP-...-G... 5
Max. operating pressure [bar] 8
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature1) [°C] +5 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 2
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors
2) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation may occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmo­
sphere typical for industrial applications.
2018/09 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPP, precision
Technical data

12 16 6 7.5 5 4 6 5.5 1 3
16 19.5 7 8 6 4.5 6 5 1.3 4
20 28.5 7 10 8 7 8 6 1.3 7
25 27 10 10 8 8 10 6 1.3 8
32 34.5 10 10 10 10 10 8 1.3 8
1) For locating hole
2) For thread and through-holes
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Subject to change – 2018/0914 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers HGPP, precision
Ordering data
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting or with gripping force retention
Without compression spring Opening Closing
[mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
10 525658 HGPP-10-A 525659 HGPP-10-A-G1 525660 HGPP-10-A-G2
12 187867 HGPP-12-A 187868 HGPP-12-A-G1 187869 HGPP-12-A-G2
16 187870 HGPP-16-A 187871 HGPP-16-A-G1 187872 HGPP-16-A-G2
20 187873 HGPP-20-A 187874 HGPP-20-A-G1 187875 HGPP-20-A-G2
25 525661 HGPP-25-A 525662 HGPP-25-A-G1 525663 HGPP-25-A-G2
32 525664 HGPP-32-A 525665 HGPP-32-A-G1 525666 HGPP-32-A-G2
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Size
[mm] Part No. Type
10 673172 HGPP-10
12 673173 HGPP-12
16 673174 HGPP-16
20 673175 HGPP-20
25 673176 HGPP-25
32 673177 HGPP-32